

Breakfast Classics Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Biscuits and Gravy		
Biscuits and Sausage Gravy	Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Sausage Gravy (Water, Milk [Milk, Cream, Vitamin D3], Pork [Contains 2% Salt and up to a 12% Solution of Water, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sodium Diacetate], Whipping Cream [Cream, Milk], Food Starch-Modified, Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Potassium Bromate, Enzyme], Flavor Enhancer [Maltodextrin, Sodium Chloride, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium, Guanylate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric Acid], Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Sugar, Spice Extractives], Pork Sausage Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Sugar, Spice Extractives, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Titanium Dioxide [Color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Breakfast Burrito		
Burrito with Sausage and Homestyle Potatoes	Russet Potato, Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Burrito with Sausage and Fresh Fruit	Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Russet Potato, Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Cantaloupe, Honeydew Melon, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Strawberries, Pineapple, Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Grapes, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Burrito with Plant Based Sausage and Homestyle Potatoes	Russet Potato, Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Plant Based Breakfast Sausage (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, Isolated Soy Protein, Less than 2% of Spice, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Soy Fiber, Dextrose, Potato Starch, Red Beet Juice Concentrate [For Color], Paprika Oleoresin [For Color], Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin [From Corn, Tapioca and Potato], Methylcellulose, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Burrito with Plant Based Sausage and Fresh Fruit	Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Russet Potato, Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Plant Based Breakfast Sausage (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, Isolated Soy Protein, Less than 2% of Spice, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Soy Fiber, Dextrose, Potato Starch, Red Beet Juice Concentrate [For Color], Paprika Oleoresin [For Color], Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin [From Corn, Tapioca and Potato], Methylcellulose, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Cantaloupe, Honeydew Melon, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Strawberries, Pineapple, Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Grapes, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Breakfast Classics Ingredients and Allergens Information

Burrito with Turkey Sausage and Homestyle Potatoes	Russet Potato, Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Turkey Sausage (Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Natural Flavor (Potato Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Salt), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Burrito with Turkey Sausage and Fresh Fruit	Large Cage-Free Egg, Flour Tortilla (Bleached Wheat Flour [Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Oil Shortening [Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, To Maintain Freshness [Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid], Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulfite), Russet Potato, Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Turkey Sausage (Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Natural Flavor (Potato Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Salt), Tomatoes (Peeled Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Cantaloupe, Honeydew Melon, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Red Onion, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Strawberries, Pineapple, Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Green Chile Peppers (Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt), Cilantro, Minced Garlic (Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid), Jalapeno, Grapes, Lime Juice (Water, Lime Juice Concentrate and Less than 2% of: Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite [Preservatives]), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Oatmeal		
Oatmeal	Water, Oats, Reduced Fat Milk (Reduced Fat Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate and Vitamin D3), Light Brown Sugar.	Contains Milk.
Blueberries	Blueberries.	
Raisins	Raisins.	
Cinnamon Roll		
Cinnamon Roll	Cinnamon Roll (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Canola Oil], Palm Oil, Yeast, Eggs, Cinnamon, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or Less of: Nonfat Milk, Molasses, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Monoglycerides, Modified Tapioca Starch, DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Ascorbic Acid, TBHQ [Preservative]), Creamy Swirl Icing (Sugar, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizer {Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum}], Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil], Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Vegetable Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Water, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Salt, Polysorbate 60, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Natural Flavor), Hon-ee Glaze (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar and 2% or less of each of the following: Honey, Pectin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Agar, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Caramel Color).	Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.